
Hopetoun Junior Rangers 

Dates for 2019  1:30-4pm (unless otherwise stated) 

Saturday  26th January– Recycling/Upcycling/Re-using–IDEAS REQUIRED  
(Competency D: D1, D1.1,D1.2) 
 
Saturday 23rd  February-  Grounds Tasks 
(Competency B1 B1.1 B1.2) 
 
Saturday 23rd March– Bushcraft Day! + planning for April Session 
(Competency E; all) 
 
Saturday 27th April–  Bike Ride– Dalmeny Estate– planned by you! 
(Competency C: C1 C1.1, C2, C2.1) 
 

Saturday 25th May– Beautiful Butterflies 
(Competency A: A2, A2.1, A2.2) 
 

Saturday 22nd June– Practical Conservation– Balsam Hunt!  
(Competency B; B1, B131, B1.2) 
 
July- Thur 4th July, Thur 11th July, Thur 18th or Thur 25th– Events Assisting 
(Competency D: all) 
 
August– Thur 8th- Events Assisting 
(Competency D: all) 
 

Saturday 7th September– Grounds Conservation+ planning for Oct session 
(Competency B: B1,B1.1, B1.2 and Competency A: A1,a1.1) 

 
Saturday 26th October – Halloween First Aid– dressing up highly recommended– 
prizes at stake! 
(Competency C: C3,C3.1,C3.2,C3.3) 
 
Saturday  9th November– Bonfire and Cookout– bring some campfire grub ideas 
(Competency B) 
 

Saturday 7th December- Christmas Crafts 
(Competency F & E) 
 
£40 for the year (paid by Paypal or Cheque/Cash in January) 
Meet at the Hopetoun Ranger Centre unless otherwise stated 
Sessions are subject to change and are weather dependant, please come 
prepared for the session in suitable clothing/footwear. 
Please respond to all e-mails and confirm your attendance by the day 

before the session.    Ranger@hopetoun.co.uk 
01313193956 
Sessions will be cancelled if  less than 3 people confirm at-


